RESOLUTION NO. 17-

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENTS OF FOUR MEMBERS TO THE PERSONNEL COMMISSION

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward does hereby confirm the appointments of the following as members of the Personnel Commission:

MEMBERS	SUCCEEDS	TERM EXPIRES
Jose Guadamuz	Justin King	09/30/2018
Rachel Lucas	Satyendra Kaith	09/30/2018
Giancarlo Scalise	Chris Lee	09/30/2018
Allen Zargar	Chrystal Porter	09/30/2020

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA, 2017.
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:
NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ATTEST:City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
City Attorney of the City of Hayward